
Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:21:10.94 31

2 El Paso Franklin 00:21:17.64 42

3 El Paso Coronado 00:21:55.52 64

4 El Paso Hanks 00:23:37.73 114

5 El Paso Bel Air 00:23:34.57 120

6 El Paso Del Valle 00:24:22.88 151

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Clint 00:24:14.16 4

Clint Horizon 00:22:48.03 3

Loretto Academy 00:23:13.79 3

El Paso Chapin 00:24:16.41 3

Lydia Patterson Inst 00:27:30.27 3

Fabens 00:29:01.73 3

El Paso Riverside 00:23:26.90 2

El Paso Ysleta 00:24:21.64 2

Pebble Hills 00:25:12.71 2

El Paso Jefferson 00:21:44.56 1
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:21:10.94 7 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 262 Lauren Walls 00:20:07.90 3

2 5 258 Eileen McLain 00:20:42.41 5

3 7 260 Meadow Ortiz 00:21:10.99 6

4 10 257 Destiney Martinez 00:21:51.30 8

5 11 261 Lauren Villarreal 00:22:02.11 9

6 23 255 Amber Martin 00:22:41.28 (18)

7 26 259 Andrea Miramontes 00:22:45.68 (21)

2 El Paso Franklin 00:21:17.64 8 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 351 Eva Jess 00:18:44.37 1

2 4 349 Amalia Dorion 00:20:26.92 4

3 15 355 Jordan Torres 00:22:22.94 11

4 16 354 Jenna Saunders 00:22:25.30 12

5 19 353 Corina Myers 00:22:28.66 14

6 29 356 Sarah Villaronga 00:23:10.19 (24)

7 30 350 Aurora Holt 00:23:11.53 (25)

3 El Paso Coronado 00:21:55.52 8 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 142 Jennelle Jaeger-Darakjy 00:19:54.17 2

2 8 139 Sophia Flores 00:21:41.35 7

3 21 141 Jalyn Guardado 00:22:33.81 16

4 24 143 Veronica Lopez 00:22:43.37 19

5 25 138 Lilian Breceda 00:22:44.90 20

6 44 144 Sophia Munoz 00:24:33.58 (28)

7 48 140 Vivian Flores 00:24:40.19 (31)

4 El Paso Hanks 00:23:37.73 7 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 400 Paulina Friare 00:22:12.63 10

2 17 403 Jackie Spencer 00:22:25.97 13

3 35 401 Isabella Gonzalez 00:23:47.29 26

4 50 397 Jade Baca 00:24:48.50 32

5 51 399 Annette Encino 00:24:54.25 33

6 52 402 Faith Sanders 00:24:58.74 (34)

7 63 398 Alysse Blaire 00:26:11.28 (39)

5 El Paso Bel Air 00:23:34.57 6 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 74 Abagail Murillo 00:22:30.65 15

2 22 72 Sara Armendariz 00:22:40.44 17

3 27 77 Rosemary Torres 00:22:51.49 22

4 47 76 Vianey Rodriguez 00:24:40.10 30

5 56 75 Gwen Pallomares 00:25:10.18 36

6 61 78 Giselle Vidalez 00:25:41.38 (38)

6 El Paso Del Valle 00:24:22.88 6 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 221 Katelyn Robles 00:23:03.78 23

2 38 220 Dahlia Hernandez 00:24:00.56 27

3 45 215 Jasmine Baltazar 00:24:36.02 29
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Girls 5k

4 53 219 Angel Gongora 00:25:00.25 35

5 57 216 Irma Escobar 00:25:13.79 37

6 64 222 Anahi Santibanez 00:27:21.35 (40)
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 351 Eva Jess SO 00:18:44.37 El Paso Franklin

2 2 142 Jennelle Jaeger-Darakjy SR 00:19:54.17 El Paso Coronado

3 3 262 Lauren Walls FR 00:20:07.90 El Paso Eastwood

4 4 349 Amalia Dorion SR 00:20:26.92 El Paso Franklin

5 5 258 Eileen McLain JR 00:20:42.41 El Paso Eastwood

6 0 21 Kenia Enriquez SR 00:20:59.37 Clint Horizon

7 6 260 Meadow Ortiz JR 00:21:10.99 El Paso Eastwood

8 7 139 Sophia Flores JR 00:21:41.35 El Paso Coronado

9 0 432 Ivette Rojas JR 00:21:44.56 El Paso Jefferson

10 8 257 Destiney Martinez JR 00:21:51.30 El Paso Eastwood

11 9 261 Lauren Villarreal SR 00:22:02.11 El Paso Eastwood

12 0 525 Britney Martinez SO 00:22:03.51 Loretto Academy

13 10 400 Paulina Friare SR 00:22:12.63 El Paso Hanks

14 0 526 Marcela Perches JR 00:22:21.63 Loretto Academy

15 11 355 Jordan Torres FR 00:22:22.94 El Paso Franklin

16 12 354 Jenna Saunders FR 00:22:25.30 El Paso Franklin

17 13 403 Jackie Spencer SR 00:22:25.97 El Paso Hanks

18 0 472 Mariana Ramirez SR 00:22:26.69 El Paso Riverside

19 14 353 Corina Myers FR 00:22:28.66 El Paso Franklin

20 15 74 Abagail Murillo FR 00:22:30.65 El Paso Bel Air

21 16 141 Jalyn Guardado SR 00:22:33.81 El Paso Coronado

22 17 72 Sara Armendariz SO 00:22:40.44 El Paso Bel Air

23 (18) 255 Amber Martin SO 00:22:41.28 El Paso Eastwood

24 19 143 Veronica Lopez SO 00:22:43.37 El Paso Coronado

25 20 138 Lilian Breceda SR 00:22:44.90 El Paso Coronado

26 (21) 259 Andrea Miramontes JR 00:22:45.68 El Paso Eastwood

27 22 77 Rosemary Torres SO 00:22:51.49 El Paso Bel Air

28 23 221 Katelyn Robles JR 00:23:03.78 El Paso Del Valle

29 (24) 356 Sarah Villaronga SO 00:23:10.19 El Paso Franklin

30 (25) 350 Aurora Holt SO 00:23:11.53 El Paso Franklin

31 0 11 Vivian Zapata SO 00:23:12.69 Clint

32 0 101 Ysabelle Grubb SR 00:23:15.87 El Paso Chapin

33 0 352 Natalie Linford SR 00:23:24.59 El Paso Franklin

34 0 20 Destiny Beltran JR 00:23:34.51 Clint Horizon

35 26 401 Isabella Gonzalez SR 00:23:47.29 El Paso Hanks

36 0 22 Jasmin Loya SR 00:23:50.20 Clint Horizon

37 0 102 Shavontee Harris SR 00:24:00.16 El Paso Chapin

38 27 220 Dahlia Hernandez SO 00:24:00.56 El Paso Del Valle

39 0 6 Brisa Aguilar JR 00:24:02.98 Clint

40 0 561 Abigail Guerrero SR 00:24:04.51 Lydia Patterson Inst

41 0 497 Fernanda Elizalde SR 00:24:05.93 El Paso Ysleta

42 0 471 Daniela Luna FR 00:24:27.12 El Paso Riverside

43 0 7 Jacqueline Castillo SO 00:24:32.72 Clint

44 (28) 144 Sophia Munoz SO 00:24:33.58 El Paso Coronado

45 29 215 Jasmine Baltazar JR 00:24:36.02 El Paso Del Valle

46 0 498 Georgina Olivas JR 00:24:37.34 El Paso Ysleta

47 30 76 Vianey Rodriguez SO 00:24:40.10 El Paso Bel Air

48 (31) 140 Vivian Flores SR 00:24:40.19 El Paso Coronado

49 0 593 Emily Hernandez SO 00:24:41.09 Pebble Hills

50 32 397 Jade Baca SO 00:24:48.50 El Paso Hanks

51 33 399 Annette Encino JR 00:24:54.25 El Paso Hanks
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Girls 5k

52 (34) 402 Faith Sanders SO 00:24:58.74 El Paso Hanks

53 35 219 Angel Gongora SO 00:25:00.25 El Paso Del Valle

54 0 145 Sydney Puentes JR 00:25:02.09 El Paso Coronado

55 0 9 Arely Ortega JR 00:25:08.24 Clint

56 36 75 Gwen Pallomares SO 00:25:10.18 El Paso Bel Air

57 37 216 Irma Escobar SR 00:25:13.79 El Paso Del Valle

58 0 527 Summer Sanders SR 00:25:16.23 Loretto Academy

59 0 520 Yuliana Alvarado JR 00:25:30.43 Fabens

60 0 103 Marianny Sotelo SO 00:25:33.20 El Paso Chapin

61 (38) 78 Giselle Vidalez SR 00:25:41.38 El Paso Bel Air

62 0 591 Anissa Corona JR 00:25:44.32 Pebble Hills

63 (39) 398 Alysse Blaire JR 00:26:11.28 El Paso Hanks

64 (40) 222 Anahi Santibanez SR 00:27:21.35 El Paso Del Valle

65 0 558 Stephanie Aguayo SR 00:27:34.48 Lydia Patterson Inst

66 0 521 Jackie Argumedo FR 00:29:19.35 Fabens

67 0 559 Jessica Aguirre SR 00:30:51.82 Lydia Patterson Inst

68 0 523 Belen Chavez JR 00:32:15.42 Fabens
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:16:28.97 30

2 El Paso Hanks 00:17:34.52 92

3 El Paso Coronado 00:17:33.16 93

4 El Paso Franklin 00:17:54.72 106

5 El Paso Chapin 00:18:09.27 114

6 El Paso Cathedral 00:18:07.13 120

7 Fabens 00:19:19.91 200

8 El Paso Bel Air 00:19:22.44 205

9 El Paso Del Valle 00:20:17.98 223

10 El Paso Ysleta 00:20:58.60 266

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Clint Horizon 00:20:24.59 4

Pebble Hills 00:20:40.08 4

Lydia Patterson Inst 00:20:22.78 4

Clint 00:19:57.02 4

El Paso El Dorado 00:20:36.21 4

Tornillo 00:17:48.34 3

El Paso Riverside 00:20:05.45 3

El Paso Irvin 00:18:37.16 2

El Paso Jefferson 00:17:34.67 1
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:16:28.97 10 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 242 Sergio Leon Cuartas 00:16:21.23 3

2 4 253 Elias Perez 00:16:24.51 4

3 6 254 Kayn Quinones 00:16:25.89 6

4 8 251 Juan Olmos 00:16:35.76 8

5 9 243 Eddie Gallegos 00:16:37.45 9

6 12 247 Nathan Hernandez 00:17:04.42 (12)

7 16 252 Victor Parra 00:17:23.70 (16)

2 El Paso Hanks 00:17:34.52 7 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 390 Michael Abeyta 00:15:58.41 1

2 2 395 Roger Rivera 00:16:10.10 2

3 36 394 Christian Jaquez 00:18:21.89 26

4 37 393 Michael Antuna 00:18:22.14 27

5 49 391 Gael Alvarado 00:19:00.09 36

6 90 392 Ayden Alvarez 00:21:37.19 (58)

7 92 396 James Slaight 00:22:15.12 (59)

3 El Paso Coronado 00:17:33.16 8 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 137 Liam Walsh 00:16:29.12 7

2 11 132 Nicholas Gonzalez 00:16:56.48 11

3 13 128 Alan Alba 00:17:11.94 13

4 40 134 Dominic Lara 00:18:23.94 30

5 44 133 Nicolas Kraynick 00:18:44.32 32

6 54 136 Dylan Saunders 00:19:09.12 (39)

7 57 129 Jared Espino 00:19:16.20 (41)

4 El Paso Franklin 00:17:54.72 9 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 348 Jacobo Wedemeyer 00:16:50.60 10

2 22 345 Steven Porras 00:17:49.24 18

3 32 342 Daniel Kennedy 00:18:13.07 23

4 34 347 Jonah Van Orman 00:18:14.08 24

5 41 340 Andrew Cordero 00:18:26.59 31

6 50 343 Albert Mendez 00:19:01.10 (37)

7 58 341 Nathanial DeMeritt 00:19:16.32 (42)

5 El Paso Chapin 00:18:09.27 6 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 95 Angel Contreras 00:17:18.36 14

2 26 98 Thomas Magee 00:17:58.59 20

3 30 96 Michael Gunnison 00:18:11.35 21

4 35 100 Joaquin Ortega 00:18:19.77 25

5 46 99 Stephen Maldonado 00:18:58.30 34

6 60 97 Jaden Henry 00:19:19.22 (44)

6 El Paso Cathedral 00:18:07.13 6 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 84 Brandon Seagreaves 00:16:24.60 5

2 20 85 Stephen Stresow 00:17:37.27 17

3 31 81 Luis Gomez 00:18:12.25 22
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Boys 5k

4 38 83 Alberto Martinez 00:18:22.36 28

5 68 80 Andres Buckley 00:19:59.16 48

6 72 82 Jacob Magallanes 00:20:10.90 (50)

7 Fabens 00:19:19.91 7 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 516 Gael Hernandez 00:18:22.48 29

2 48 519 Anthony Soto 00:18:59.54 35

3 53 517 Julien Melendez 00:19:06.22 38

4 67 514 Emmanuel Avalos 00:19:53.79 47

5 74 515 Jacob Cruz 00:20:17.53 51

6 80 518 Elijah Sigala 00:20:59.76 (54)

7 83 513 Abraham Avalos 00:21:06.18 (55)

8 El Paso Bel Air 00:19:22.44 8 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 66 Hector Rivera 00:17:23.31 15

2 59 65 William Moreno 00:19:16.61 43

3 65 63 Max Aguirre 00:19:44.15 46

4 69 70 Sebastian Velarde 00:20:02.78 49

5 75 64 Hector Garcia 00:20:25.35 52

6 94 69 Christian Valenzuela 00:22:24.78 (61)

7 96 67 Joseph Rivera 00:22:28.50 (63)

9 El Paso Del Valle 00:20:17.98 5 223

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 206 Corey Dubrule 00:17:54.73 19

2 45 205 Miguel Avila 00:18:56.21 33

3 61 210 Julian Hernandez 00:19:21.28 45

4 95 212 Daniel Pedroza 00:22:27.04 62

5 99 209 Gabriel Gutierrez 00:22:50.65 64

10 El Paso Ysleta 00:20:58.60 6 266

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 496 Evan Rubio 00:19:12.68 40

2 79 494 Carlos Olivas 00:20:49.91 53

3 84 492 Julian Martinez 00:21:08.58 56

4 87 491 Michael Duran 00:21:21.65 57

5 93 495 Sean Reyes 00:22:20.21 60

6 101 493 Nathan Montes 00:23:44.22 (65)
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 390 Michael Abeyta JR 00:15:58.41 El Paso Hanks

2 2 395 Roger Rivera JR 00:16:10.10 El Paso Hanks

3 3 242 Sergio Leon Cuartas SO 00:16:21.23 El Paso Eastwood

4 4 253 Elias Perez JR 00:16:24.51 El Paso Eastwood

5 5 84 Brandon Seagreaves SR 00:16:24.60 El Paso Cathedral

6 6 254 Kayn Quinones SR 00:16:25.89 El Paso Eastwood

7 7 137 Liam Walsh SR 00:16:29.12 El Paso Coronado

8 8 251 Juan Olmos JR 00:16:35.76 El Paso Eastwood

9 9 243 Eddie Gallegos SR 00:16:37.45 El Paso Eastwood

10 10 348 Jacobo Wedemeyer SR 00:16:50.60 El Paso Franklin

11 11 132 Nicholas Gonzalez JR 00:16:56.48 El Paso Coronado

12 (12) 247 Nathan Hernandez SO 00:17:04.42 El Paso Eastwood

13 13 128 Alan Alba JR 00:17:11.94 El Paso Coronado

14 14 95 Angel Contreras JR 00:17:18.36 El Paso Chapin

15 15 66 Hector Rivera SR 00:17:23.31 El Paso Bel Air

16 (16) 252 Victor Parra SO 00:17:23.70 El Paso Eastwood

17 0 248 Andres Marquez SR 00:17:31.69 El Paso Eastwood

18 0 430 D'Angelo Flores SR 00:17:34.67 El Paso Jefferson

19 0 35 Eduardo Carrillo SR 00:17:36.56 Tornillo

20 17 85 Stephen Stresow SR 00:17:37.27 El Paso Cathedral

21 0 19 Alex Sanchez JR 00:17:43.72 Clint Horizon

22 18 345 Steven Porras JR 00:17:49.24 El Paso Franklin

23 0 630 Ofir Ortega JR 00:17:50.18 Tornillo

24 19 206 Corey Dubrule SO 00:17:54.73 El Paso Del Valle

25 0 628 Heriberto Amaya SR 00:17:58.29 Tornillo

26 20 98 Thomas Magee SR 00:17:58.59 El Paso Chapin

27 0 250 Jorge Navar JR 00:18:00.09 El Paso Eastwood

28 0 246 Cory Gonzales SR 00:18:01.25 El Paso Eastwood

29 0 410 Adrian Morales SR 00:18:09.25 El Paso Irvin

30 21 96 Michael Gunnison JR 00:18:11.35 El Paso Chapin

31 22 81 Luis Gomez SO 00:18:12.25 El Paso Cathedral

32 23 342 Daniel Kennedy JR 00:18:13.07 El Paso Franklin

33 0 587 Joshua Pineda SR 00:18:13.19 Pebble Hills

34 24 347 Jonah Van Orman JR 00:18:14.08 El Paso Franklin

35 25 100 Joaquin Ortega SO 00:18:19.77 El Paso Chapin

36 26 394 Christian Jaquez SO 00:18:21.89 El Paso Hanks

37 27 393 Michael Antuna SO 00:18:22.14 El Paso Hanks

38 28 83 Alberto Martinez SO 00:18:22.36 El Paso Cathedral

39 29 516 Gael Hernandez JR 00:18:22.48 Fabens

40 30 134 Dominic Lara JR 00:18:23.94 El Paso Coronado

41 31 340 Andrew Cordero SO 00:18:26.59 El Paso Franklin

42 0 553 Sebastian Mimbela SO 00:18:38.42 Lydia Patterson Inst

43 0 470 Alan Perez JR 00:18:39.02 El Paso Riverside

44 32 133 Nicolas Kraynick SR 00:18:44.32 El Paso Coronado

45 33 205 Miguel Avila SO 00:18:56.21 El Paso Del Valle

46 34 99 Stephen Maldonado SR 00:18:58.30 El Paso Chapin

47 0 16 Ivan Hernandez SO 00:18:58.91 Clint Horizon

48 35 519 Anthony Soto FR 00:18:59.54 Fabens

49 36 391 Gael Alvarado FR 00:19:00.09 El Paso Hanks

50 (37) 343 Albert Mendez SO 00:19:01.10 El Paso Franklin

51 0 411 Carlos Ponce SR 00:19:05.08 El Paso Irvin
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Rudy Alvarez Elite Open Boys 5k

52 0 1 Josue Bustillos SR 00:19:06.13 Clint

53 38 517 Julien Melendez JR 00:19:06.22 Fabens

54 (39) 136 Dylan Saunders JR 00:19:09.12 El Paso Coronado

55 40 496 Evan Rubio JR 00:19:12.68 El Paso Ysleta

56 0 4 Felipe Rocha SR 00:19:12.78 Clint

57 (41) 129 Jared Espino JR 00:19:16.20 El Paso Coronado

58 (42) 341 Nathanial DeMeritt SR 00:19:16.32 El Paso Franklin

59 43 65 William Moreno SO 00:19:16.61 El Paso Bel Air

60 (44) 97 Jaden Henry JR 00:19:19.22 El Paso Chapin

61 45 210 Julian Hernandez SR 00:19:21.28 El Paso Del Valle

62 0 130 Leonel Garcia SR 00:19:22.71 El Paso Coronado

63 0 339 Milo Alvarado SR 00:19:33.63 El Paso Franklin

64 0 304 Edgar Hernandez JR 00:19:39.25 El Paso El Dorado

65 46 63 Max Aguirre JR 00:19:44.15 El Paso Bel Air

66 0 344 Job O'Dell SO 00:19:44.85 El Paso Franklin

67 47 514 Emmanuel Avalos JR 00:19:53.79 Fabens

68 48 80 Andres Buckley SO 00:19:59.16 El Paso Cathedral

69 49 70 Sebastian Velarde SO 00:20:02.78 El Paso Bel Air

70 0 584 Michael Bernal JR 00:20:02.97 Pebble Hills

71 0 306 Victor Villegas JR 00:20:07.91 El Paso El Dorado

72 (50) 82 Jacob Magallanes JR 00:20:10.90 El Paso Cathedral

73 0 484 Adrian Valdiviezo SO 00:20:12.30 El Paso Riverside

74 51 515 Jacob Cruz JR 00:20:17.53 Fabens

75 52 64 Hector Garcia FR 00:20:25.35 El Paso Bel Air

76 0 2 Juan Chavez SR 00:20:29.38 Clint

77 0 550 Manuel Espinoza JR 00:20:37.84 Lydia Patterson Inst

78 0 586 Manny Castaneda JR 00:20:41.78 Pebble Hills

79 53 494 Carlos Olivas SO 00:20:49.91 El Paso Ysleta

80 (54) 518 Elijah Sigala JR 00:20:59.76 Fabens

81 0 3 Steve Martin SR 00:20:59.80 Clint

82 0 549 Angel Carrillo SO 00:21:00.30 Lydia Patterson Inst

83 (55) 513 Abraham Avalos JR 00:21:06.18 Fabens

84 56 492 Julian Martinez SR 00:21:08.58 El Paso Ysleta

85 0 303 Kevin Gomez JR 00:21:11.53 El Paso El Dorado

86 0 557 Christian Torres SR 00:21:14.56 Lydia Patterson Inst

87 57 491 Michael Duran JR 00:21:21.65 El Paso Ysleta

88 0 477 Nathaniel Gomez SO 00:21:25.02 El Paso Riverside

89 0 313 Nathaniel Loye SO 00:21:26.16 El Paso El Dorado

90 (58) 392 Ayden Alvarez JR 00:21:37.19 El Paso Hanks

91 0 18 Josue Montiel SO 00:22:13.67 Clint Horizon

92 (59) 396 James Slaight SR 00:22:15.12 El Paso Hanks

93 60 495 Sean Reyes JR 00:22:20.21 El Paso Ysleta

94 (61) 69 Christian Valenzuela K 00:22:24.78 El Paso Bel Air

95 62 212 Daniel Pedroza SR 00:22:27.04 El Paso Del Valle

96 (63) 67 Joseph Rivera SR 00:22:28.50 El Paso Bel Air

97 0 17 Edgar Medina JR 00:22:42.06 Clint Horizon

98 0 68 Joshua Solorzano JR 00:22:45.38 El Paso Bel Air

99 64 209 Gabriel Gutierrez SR 00:22:50.65 El Paso Del Valle

100 0 589 Israel Vasquez SO 00:23:42.38 Pebble Hills

101 (65) 493 Nathan Montes JR 00:23:44.22 El Paso Ysleta
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Rudy Alvarez Open Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:25:46.51 55

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:25:33.15 80

3 El Paso Franklin 00:26:29.70 84

4 El Paso Coronado 00:26:37.13 85

5 El Paso El Dorado 00:27:11.00 113

6 El Paso Irvin 00:27:47.66 127

7 El Paso Ysleta 00:28:54.67 176

8 Loretto Academy 00:29:40.80 195

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Tornillo 00:25:33.42 4

Clint Horizon 00:32:33.24 3

El Paso Chapin 00:30:15.57 3

Pebble Hills 00:35:57.29 3

El Paso Hanks 00:27:08.32 2

El Paso Riverside 00:28:55.54 2

Lydia Patterson Inst 00:34:59.20 2

El Paso Americas 00:24:32.86 1

El Paso Del Valle 00:32:05.07 1
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Rudy Alvarez Open Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:25:46.51 10 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 284 Trinity Martinez 00:24:24.25 4

2 13 286 Amaryllis Rubalcaba 00:25:17.80 8

3 17 278 Desiree Carrillo 00:26:02.10 12

4 19 280 Megan King 00:26:10.83 14

5 22 279 Sarah Gil 00:26:57.59 17

6 30 283 Ellania Marshall 00:27:36.71 (25)

7 37 277 Emma Calderon 00:28:04.57 (31)

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:25:33.15 10 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 455 Melody Tsumi 00:22:06.81 1

2 2 444 Monique Correa 00:22:15.55 2

3 23 450 Delaney Melendez 00:27:04.38 18

4 28 452 Gabriella Reynoso 00:27:35.61 23

5 44 451 Jia Moreno 00:28:43.39 36

6 46 449 Megan Maier 00:28:52.88 (37)

7 50 453 Ruth Rodarte 00:29:23.40 (40)

3 El Paso Franklin 00:26:29.70 10 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 368 Lorien Clark 00:23:27.83 3

2 18 374 Haylee Pickard 00:26:06.88 13

3 25 375 Alicia Pinal 00:27:27.01 20

4 26 379 Madison Sotelo 00:27:33.34 21

5 33 372 Dana Marquez 00:27:53.42 27

6 34 367 Celeste Arnold 00:27:55.85 (28)

7 36 371 Alana Lopez 00:28:02.31 (30)

4 El Paso Coronado 00:26:37.13 13 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 172 Mariangela Cobian 00:25:38.62 10

2 16 181 Sabrina Orellana 00:25:53.15 11

3 21 182 Taylor Pallis 00:26:26.81 16

4 24 173 Africa Cordova 00:27:05.06 19

5 35 175 Dora Goldstein 00:28:02.03 29

6 42 178 Savannah Jones 00:28:34.34 (35)

7 47 174 Sofia Fodor 00:29:02.56 (38)

5 El Paso El Dorado 00:27:11.00 7 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 320 Irania Acosta 00:24:36.49 5

2 14 321 Soraya Aguero 00:25:35.27 9

3 29 326 Brianna Lara 00:27:36.56 24

4 41 325 Brianna Ibarra 00:28:12.39 34

5 53 324 Yuvia Gonzalez 00:29:54.28 41

6 67 327 Sylvia Orquiz 00:31:12.11 (48)

7 75 328 Emily Ortega 00:31:47.92 (52)

6 El Paso Irvin 00:27:47.66 5 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 419 Melissa De Los Santos 00:24:50.74 6

2 11 420 Jennifer Fierro 00:24:52.12 7
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Rudy Alvarez Open Girls 5k

3 27 421 Joselyn Garcia 00:27:34.20 22

4 62 424 Daniela Madrid-Cardenas 00:30:33.27 45

5 66 422 Justine Jones 00:31:07.97 47

7 El Paso Ysleta 00:28:54.67 7 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 501 Liz Franco 00:27:51.24 26

2 38 507 Ana Roman 00:28:05.95 32

3 40 503 Vanessa Garcia 00:28:08.05 33

4 56 506 America Moreno 00:30:11.32 42

5 58 508 Aileen Salido 00:30:16.80 43

6 69 505 Robyn Montelongo 00:31:20.07 (49)

7 71 509 Hopemarie Serrano 00:31:28.70 (50)

8 Loretto Academy 00:29:40.80 7 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 541 Amanda Torres 00:26:13.32 15

2 49 535 Maria Hobbs 00:29:22.13 39

3 60 531 Mila Cordero 00:30:23.01 44

4 64 540 Norma Silva 00:30:56.53 46

5 72 533 Marian Gomez 00:31:29.03 51

6 82 538 Cristina Robles 00:33:44.36 (53)

7 84 534 Priscilla Gonzalez 00:34:16.70 (54)
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Rudy Alvarez Open Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 455 Melody Tsumi SO 00:22:06.81 El Paso Jefferson

2 2 444 Monique Correa K 00:22:15.55 El Paso Jefferson

3 3 368 Lorien Clark JR 00:23:27.83 El Paso Franklin

4 0 409 Madison Spencer K 00:24:21.22 El Paso Hanks

5 4 284 Trinity Martinez SO 00:24:24.25 El Paso Eastwood

6 0 52 Jasmine Renteria SO 00:24:32.86 El Paso Americas

7 5 320 Irania Acosta SR 00:24:36.49 El Paso El Dorado

8 0 637 Olivia Garcia FR 00:24:39.06 Tornillo

9 0 639 Maryann Padilla FR 00:24:39.52 Tornillo

10 6 419 Melissa De Los Santos SR 00:24:50.74 El Paso Irvin

11 7 420 Jennifer Fierro SR 00:24:52.12 El Paso Irvin

12 0 636 priscila Duran SR 00:25:14.49 Tornillo

13 8 286 Amaryllis Rubalcaba SO 00:25:17.80 El Paso Eastwood

14 9 321 Soraya Aguero SO 00:25:35.27 El Paso El Dorado

15 10 172 Mariangela Cobian SR 00:25:38.62 El Paso Coronado

16 11 181 Sabrina Orellana SR 00:25:53.15 El Paso Coronado

17 12 278 Desiree Carrillo SO 00:26:02.10 El Paso Eastwood

18 13 374 Haylee Pickard FR 00:26:06.88 El Paso Franklin

19 14 280 Megan King SO 00:26:10.83 El Paso Eastwood

20 15 541 Amanda Torres SO 00:26:13.32 Loretto Academy

21 16 182 Taylor Pallis SR 00:26:26.81 El Paso Coronado

22 17 279 Sarah Gil SO 00:26:57.59 El Paso Eastwood

23 18 450 Delaney Melendez SR 00:27:04.38 El Paso Jefferson

24 19 173 Africa Cordova SR 00:27:05.06 El Paso Coronado

25 20 375 Alicia Pinal SO 00:27:27.01 El Paso Franklin

26 21 379 Madison Sotelo SO 00:27:33.34 El Paso Franklin

27 22 421 Joselyn Garcia SR 00:27:34.20 El Paso Irvin

28 23 452 Gabriella Reynoso JR 00:27:35.61 El Paso Jefferson

29 24 326 Brianna Lara JR 00:27:36.56 El Paso El Dorado

30 (25) 283 Ellania Marshall SO 00:27:36.71 El Paso Eastwood

31 0 638 Valeria Lopez SR 00:27:40.58 Tornillo

32 26 501 Liz Franco SO 00:27:51.24 El Paso Ysleta

33 27 372 Dana Marquez JR 00:27:53.42 El Paso Franklin

34 (28) 367 Celeste Arnold FR 00:27:55.85 El Paso Franklin

35 29 175 Dora Goldstein JR 00:28:02.03 El Paso Coronado

36 (30) 371 Alana Lopez SO 00:28:02.31 El Paso Franklin

37 (31) 277 Emma Calderon SO 00:28:04.57 El Paso Eastwood

38 32 507 Ana Roman SO 00:28:05.95 El Paso Ysleta

39 0 649 Britney Macias K 00:28:07.27 Clint Horizon

40 33 503 Vanessa Garcia SO 00:28:08.05 El Paso Ysleta

41 34 325 Brianna Ibarra SO 00:28:12.39 El Paso El Dorado

42 (35) 178 Savannah Jones JR 00:28:34.34 El Paso Coronado

43 0 486 Anel Aranda SO 00:28:37.30 El Paso Riverside

44 36 451 Jia Moreno SO 00:28:43.39 El Paso Jefferson

45 0 127 Alyssa Parra SR 00:28:43.94 El Paso Chapin

46 (37) 449 Megan Maier SR 00:28:52.88 El Paso Jefferson

47 (38) 174 Sofia Fodor JR 00:29:02.56 El Paso Coronado

48 0 489 Chlöe Lopez JR 00:29:13.77 El Paso Riverside

49 39 535 Maria Hobbs SO 00:29:22.13 Loretto Academy

50 (40) 453 Ruth Rodarte JR 00:29:23.40 El Paso Jefferson

51 0 177 Natalia Hernandez SR 00:29:35.65 El Paso Coronado

Eastwood Running Club Printed: 9/1/2018 1:56:15 PM Page: 4 of 5



Rudy Alvarez Open Girls 5k

52 0 179 Carolina Licerio SR 00:29:45.06 El Paso Coronado

53 41 324 Yuvia Gonzalez JR 00:29:54.28 El Paso El Dorado

54 0 406 Rachel Davis SR 00:29:55.41 El Paso Hanks

55 0 583 Gizelle Zamora SO 00:29:55.41 Lydia Patterson Inst

56 42 506 America Moreno SO 00:30:11.32 El Paso Ysleta

57 0 170 Claudia Alvarado JR 00:30:16.60 El Paso Coronado

58 43 508 Aileen Salido SO 00:30:16.80 El Paso Ysleta

59 0 454 Brianna Treviño JR 00:30:19.10 El Paso Jefferson

60 44 531 Mila Cordero JR 00:30:23.01 Loretto Academy

61 0 377 Erica Reyes FR 00:30:26.31 El Paso Franklin

62 45 424 Daniela Madrid-Cardenas SR 00:30:33.27 El Paso Irvin

63 0 125 Abigail Baek FR 00:30:38.92 El Paso Chapin

64 46 540 Norma Silva JR 00:30:56.53 Loretto Academy

65 0 614 Soe Santana SO 00:30:58.95 Pebble Hills

66 47 422 Justine Jones JR 00:31:07.97 El Paso Irvin

67 (48) 327 Sylvia Orquiz SO 00:31:12.11 El Paso El Dorado

68 0 285 Jaloany Ortega Silva SR 00:31:14.95 El Paso Eastwood

69 (49) 505 Robyn Montelongo SO 00:31:20.07 El Paso Ysleta

70 0 126 Mia Flores SR 00:31:23.86 El Paso Chapin

71 (50) 509 Hopemarie Serrano JR 00:31:28.70 El Paso Ysleta

72 51 533 Marian Gomez SO 00:31:29.03 Loretto Academy

73 0 287 Alexis Vasquez SO 00:31:35.04 El Paso Eastwood

74 0 183 Mar Portillo JR 00:31:45.39 El Paso Coronado

75 (52) 328 Emily Ortega SO 00:31:47.92 El Paso El Dorado

76 0 234 Abigail Ramirez JR 00:32:05.07 El Paso Del Valle

77 0 370 Isabella Fibela FR 00:32:06.67 El Paso Franklin

78 0 30 Dora Garcia FR 00:32:35.75 Clint Horizon

79 0 443 Margaret Burziaga JR 00:32:37.08 El Paso Jefferson

80 0 185 Gabriela Silva JR 00:32:38.71 El Paso Coronado

81 0 373 Mia Melnick SO 00:33:31.71 El Paso Franklin

82 (53) 538 Cristina Robles SO 00:33:44.36 Loretto Academy

83 0 613 Nellie Rivas JR 00:33:51.19 Pebble Hills

84 (54) 534 Priscilla Gonzalez JR 00:34:16.70 Loretto Academy

85 0 445 Azul Galaviz JR 00:35:38.76 El Paso Jefferson

86 0 31 Mia Hernandez FR 00:36:56.71 Clint Horizon

87 0 578 MARA fERNANDEZ FR 00:40:02.98 Lydia Patterson Inst

88 0 180 Leslie Madrid JR 00:42:58.24 El Paso Coronado

89 0 611 Audrey Hernandez JR 00:43:01.73 Pebble Hills

90 0 281 Katie Lucero SO 00:48:58.27 El Paso Eastwood
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:18:36.62 25

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:19:30.19 75

3 El Paso Americas 00:20:12.04 110

4 El Paso Franklin 00:20:37.15 132

5 El Paso Chapin 00:20:51.62 144

6 El Paso Cathedral 00:21:08.12 167

7 El Paso Coronado 00:21:12.97 169

8 Pebble Hills 00:21:48.63 215

9 Clint Horizon 00:25:57.33 234

10 El Paso El Dorado 00:22:27.77 260

11 El Paso Riverside 00:23:23.94 276

12 El Paso Del Valle 00:23:50.50 295

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Tornillo 00:19:52.52 4

Lydia Patterson Inst 00:26:59.81 4

El Paso Irvin 00:21:25.53 3

Clint 00:22:14.11 3
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:18:36.62 11 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 275 Aaron Perez 00:18:01.69 2

2 3 271 Isaiah Morales 00:18:31.97 3

3 5 269 Osmar Ibarra 00:18:47.25 5

4 7 266 Abraham Cruz 00:18:49.96 7

5 9 267 Mike Gamez 00:18:52.26 8

6 13 264 Jonah Camposano 00:19:28.34 (11)

7 16 270 Manny Licon 00:19:45.51 (14)

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:19:30.19 6 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 440 Reginald Robinson 00:18:35.75 4

2 6 434 Jordy Cortez 00:18:49.13 6

3 10 441 Isaac Sanchez 00:19:00.99 9

4 18 436 Moises Flores 00:19:48.11 16

5 49 438 Manuel Guerrero 00:21:16.98 40

6 94 435 Shawn De La Luz 00:25:19.72 (72)

3 El Paso Americas 00:20:12.04 9 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 46 Hector Sanchez 00:18:00.11 1

2 21 41 Antonio Hernandez 00:20:13.72 18

3 30 38 Carlos Gauna 00:20:33.35 23

4 41 40 Matthew Guillen 00:21:05.01 33

5 43 47 Ryan Watts 00:21:07.99 35

6 46 48 Noah White 00:21:08.26 (37)

7 56 39 Christian Gonzalez 00:22:01.72 (45)

4 El Paso Franklin 00:20:37.15 8 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 365 Nicholas Ramirez 00:20:00.73 17

2 34 362 Austin Kroenke 00:20:40.49 27

3 35 358 Erik Andl 00:20:41.97 28

4 36 364 Daniel Ortiz 00:20:43.37 29

5 39 366 Remigio Sanchez 00:20:59.18 31

6 53 359 Quentin Dragon 00:21:28.09 (42)

7 88 363 Ethan Manuelito-Gonzalez 00:24:11.66 (68)

5 El Paso Chapin 00:20:51.62 9 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 119 Donovan Jones 00:20:32.45 22

2 33 122 Tyler Stoeger 00:20:40.02 26

3 38 123 Colin Tipton 00:20:57.97 30

4 40 105 Bryan Allen 00:21:00.47 32

5 42 107 Zachariah Baek 00:21:07.18 34

6 52 116 Edgar Garibay 00:21:27.23 (41)

7 62 111 Josiah Choi 00:22:17.27 (50)

6 El Paso Cathedral 00:21:08.12 8 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 91 Sebastian Martinez 00:20:29.19 20

2 28 87 Marcos Garcia 00:20:31.15 21

3 47 89 Dylan Lorilla 00:21:11.28 38
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

4 48 88 Leonardo Gutierrez 00:21:12.70 39

5 61 92 Andres Nevarez 00:22:16.29 49

6 76 90 Byron Martinez 00:23:20.22 (63)

7 89 94 Albert Yoshimoto 00:24:30.36 (69)

7 El Paso Coronado 00:21:12.97 17 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 135 Stephen Pitchkolan 00:19:45.72 15

2 22 150 Aaron Espinoza 00:20:14.77 19

3 32 155 Christopher Kirby 00:20:38.94 25

4 65 156 Daniel Larios 00:22:36.17 53

5 69 168 Fernando Sepulveda 00:22:49.24 57

6 73 157 Sebastian Maese 00:23:09.70 (60)

7 75 148 Andre Corral 00:23:14.86 (62)

8 Pebble Hills 00:21:48.63 13 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 595 Lamont Brooks 00:20:38.01 24

2 44 604 Gianmarco Pumarejo 00:21:08.09 36

3 60 599 Chris Gonzalez 00:22:13.65 48

4 64 597 Jose Espinoza 00:22:19.41 52

5 67 605 Jared Rada 00:22:44.01 55

6 77 601 Maximiliano Marquez 00:23:23.31 (64)

7 78 608 Fabian Tiscareno 00:23:25.08 (65)

9 Clint Horizon 00:25:57.33 5 234

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 24 Joe Munoz 00:19:25.61 10

2 15 26 Adrian Parra 00:19:45.25 13

3 71 27 Derek Perez 00:22:50.79 58

4 115 23 Jeff Munoz 00:33:08.87 76

5 118 29 Yahir Villalobos 00:34:36.14 77

10 El Paso El Dorado 00:22:27.77 8 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 317 Christan Rubio 00:21:49.14 43

2 55 309 Thomas Grajeda 00:21:50.99 44

3 63 312 Gustavo Lazaro 00:22:18.61 51

4 68 319 Ruben Valadez 00:22:45.81 56

5 80 318 Hugo Sanchez 00:23:34.29 66

6 83 311 Nicolas Hernandez 00:23:47.86 (67)

7 91 316 Erik Olvera 00:24:38.71 (71)

11 El Paso Riverside 00:23:23.94 5 276

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 485 Andrew Valdiviezo 00:19:43.94 12

2 72 475 Jaime Damasco 00:23:05.12 59

3 74 479 Eric Lopez 00:23:11.64 61

4 90 474 Justine Adebayo 00:24:35.42 70

5 101 483 Francisco SantaCruz 00:26:23.59 74

12 El Paso Del Valle 00:23:50.50 5 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 226 Eduardo Garcia 00:22:04.98 46

2 59 223 Dorian Cardona 00:22:07.58 47

3 66 233 Bryan Venegas 00:22:37.59 54

4 96 227 Victor Gomez 00:25:29.06 73

5 104 224 Andres Flores 00:26:53.29 75
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 46 Hector Sanchez JR 00:18:00.11 El Paso Americas

2 2 275 Aaron Perez SO 00:18:01.69 El Paso Eastwood

3 3 271 Isaiah Morales SR 00:18:31.97 El Paso Eastwood

4 4 440 Reginald Robinson JR 00:18:35.75 El Paso Jefferson

5 5 269 Osmar Ibarra SR 00:18:47.25 El Paso Eastwood

6 6 434 Jordy Cortez SR 00:18:49.13 El Paso Jefferson

7 7 266 Abraham Cruz JR 00:18:49.96 El Paso Eastwood

8 0 632 Bryan Garcia SO 00:18:50.73 Tornillo

9 8 267 Mike Gamez SO 00:18:52.26 El Paso Eastwood

10 9 441 Isaac Sanchez JR 00:19:00.99 El Paso Jefferson

11 0 37 Michael Maney SO 00:19:05.23 Tornillo

12 10 24 Joe Munoz SO 00:19:25.61 Clint Horizon

13 (11) 264 Jonah Camposano SO 00:19:28.34 El Paso Eastwood

14 12 485 Andrew Valdiviezo FR 00:19:43.94 El Paso Riverside

15 13 26 Adrian Parra JR 00:19:45.25 Clint Horizon

16 (14) 270 Manny Licon SR 00:19:45.51 El Paso Eastwood

17 15 135 Stephen Pitchkolan FR 00:19:45.72 El Paso Coronado

18 16 436 Moises Flores JR 00:19:48.11 El Paso Jefferson

19 17 365 Nicholas Ramirez SO 00:20:00.73 El Paso Franklin

20 0 417 Noah Sanchez JR 00:20:06.99 El Paso Irvin

21 18 41 Antonio Hernandez JR 00:20:13.72 El Paso Americas

22 19 150 Aaron Espinoza JR 00:20:14.77 El Paso Coronado

23 0 274 Damian Pastran SR 00:20:16.62 El Paso Eastwood

24 0 265 Sebastian Cerpa SO 00:20:25.86 El Paso Eastwood

25 0 256 Tommy Montelongo SR 00:20:26.01 Tornillo

26 20 91 Sebastian Martinez SR 00:20:29.19 El Paso Cathedral

27 0 273 Patrick Murphy SO 00:20:29.39 El Paso Eastwood

28 21 87 Marcos Garcia FR 00:20:31.15 El Paso Cathedral

29 22 119 Donovan Jones FR 00:20:32.45 El Paso Chapin

30 23 38 Carlos Gauna SO 00:20:33.35 El Paso Americas

31 24 595 Lamont Brooks JR 00:20:38.01 Pebble Hills

32 25 155 Christopher Kirby JR 00:20:38.94 El Paso Coronado

33 26 122 Tyler Stoeger SR 00:20:40.02 El Paso Chapin

34 27 362 Austin Kroenke JR 00:20:40.49 El Paso Franklin

35 28 358 Erik Andl SO 00:20:41.97 El Paso Franklin

36 29 364 Daniel Ortiz SO 00:20:43.37 El Paso Franklin

37 0 12 Ricardo Franco SO 00:20:48.61 Clint

38 30 123 Colin Tipton SO 00:20:57.97 El Paso Chapin

39 31 366 Remigio Sanchez SO 00:20:59.18 El Paso Franklin

40 32 105 Bryan Allen SR 00:21:00.47 El Paso Chapin

41 33 40 Matthew Guillen JR 00:21:05.01 El Paso Americas

42 34 107 Zachariah Baek SR 00:21:07.18 El Paso Chapin

43 35 47 Ryan Watts SO 00:21:07.99 El Paso Americas

44 36 604 Gianmarco Pumarejo SO 00:21:08.09 Pebble Hills

45 0 631 Ray Feliz JR 00:21:08.09 Tornillo

46 (37) 48 Noah White JR 00:21:08.26 El Paso Americas

47 38 89 Dylan Lorilla FR 00:21:11.28 El Paso Cathedral

48 39 88 Leonardo Gutierrez FR 00:21:12.70 El Paso Cathedral

49 40 438 Manuel Guerrero K 00:21:16.98 El Paso Jefferson

50 0 413 Leo Garcia SR 00:21:19.41 El Paso Irvin

51 0 263 Roger Atilano SO 00:21:20.38 El Paso Eastwood
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

52 (41) 116 Edgar Garibay SO 00:21:27.23 El Paso Chapin

53 (42) 359 Quentin Dragon SO 00:21:28.09 El Paso Franklin

54 43 317 Christan Rubio SO 00:21:49.14 El Paso El Dorado

55 44 309 Thomas Grajeda SO 00:21:50.99 El Paso El Dorado

56 (45) 39 Christian Gonzalez SO 00:22:01.72 El Paso Americas

57 46 226 Eduardo Garcia SR 00:22:04.98 El Paso Del Valle

58 0 15 Alfredo Nunez JR 00:22:06.62 Clint

59 47 223 Dorian Cardona SO 00:22:07.58 El Paso Del Valle

60 48 599 Chris Gonzalez JR 00:22:13.65 Pebble Hills

61 49 92 Andres Nevarez JR 00:22:16.29 El Paso Cathedral

62 (50) 111 Josiah Choi FR 00:22:17.27 El Paso Chapin

63 51 312 Gustavo Lazaro JR 00:22:18.61 El Paso El Dorado

64 52 597 Jose Espinoza JR 00:22:19.41 Pebble Hills

65 53 156 Daniel Larios SO 00:22:36.17 El Paso Coronado

66 54 233 Bryan Venegas SR 00:22:37.59 El Paso Del Valle

67 55 605 Jared Rada JR 00:22:44.01 Pebble Hills

68 56 319 Ruben Valadez SO 00:22:45.81 El Paso El Dorado

69 57 168 Fernando Sepulveda SO 00:22:49.24 El Paso Coronado

70 0 415 David Neufeld SR 00:22:50.19 El Paso Irvin

71 58 27 Derek Perez FR 00:22:50.79 Clint Horizon

72 59 475 Jaime Damasco SO 00:23:05.12 El Paso Riverside

73 (60) 157 Sebastian Maese SR 00:23:09.70 El Paso Coronado

74 61 479 Eric Lopez SO 00:23:11.64 El Paso Riverside

75 (62) 148 Andre Corral SR 00:23:14.86 El Paso Coronado

76 (63) 90 Byron Martinez SR 00:23:20.22 El Paso Cathedral

77 (64) 601 Maximiliano Marquez SO 00:23:23.31 Pebble Hills

78 (65) 608 Fabian Tiscareno JR 00:23:25.08 Pebble Hills

79 0 568 Luis Delgado JR 00:23:29.44 Lydia Patterson Inst

80 66 318 Hugo Sanchez SR 00:23:34.29 El Paso El Dorado

81 0 163 Gavin Patino SO 00:23:41.61 El Paso Coronado

82 0 14 Manuel Granado JR 00:23:47.12 Clint

83 (67) 311 Nicolas Hernandez SO 00:23:47.86 El Paso El Dorado

84 0 121 David Santacruz JR 00:23:49.89 El Paso Chapin

85 0 147 Franco Boisselier SO 00:23:54.95 El Paso Coronado

86 0 602 Andrew Mendoza JR 00:23:55.01 Pebble Hills

87 0 158 Andrick Martinez SO 00:24:06.73 El Paso Coronado

88 (68) 363 Ethan Manuelito-Gonzalez SO 00:24:11.66 El Paso Franklin

89 (69) 94 Albert Yoshimoto SR 00:24:30.36 El Paso Cathedral

90 70 474 Justine Adebayo JR 00:24:35.42 El Paso Riverside

91 (71) 316 Erik Olvera SR 00:24:38.71 El Paso El Dorado

92 0 167 Maximillan Rothblatt JR 00:24:47.93 El Paso Coronado

93 0 159 Patrick Meinberg JR 00:25:13.92 El Paso Coronado

94 (72) 435 Shawn De La Luz SO 00:25:19.72 El Paso Jefferson

95 0 600 Dominick Hernandez JR 00:25:25.99 Pebble Hills

96 73 227 Victor Gomez JR 00:25:29.06 El Paso Del Valle

97 0 609 Elijah Vasquez JR 00:25:31.50 Pebble Hills

98 0 314 Jesus Nevarez JR 00:25:52.25 El Paso El Dorado

99 0 576 Diego Zamarripa SR 00:26:17.36 Lydia Patterson Inst

100 0 42 Ruben Jara SO 00:26:20.25 El Paso Americas

101 74 483 Francisco SantaCruz FR 00:26:23.59 El Paso Riverside

102 0 361 Trevor Jess SO 00:26:28.62 El Paso Franklin

103 0 164 Sebastian Presley SO 00:26:38.23 El Paso Coronado

104 75 224 Andres Flores SR 00:26:53.29 El Paso Del Valle

105 0 154 Roque Hernandez SO 00:26:55.45 El Paso Coronado
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Rudy Alvarez Open Boys 5k

106 0 596 Aaron Cervantes JR 00:27:05.01 Pebble Hills

107 0 565 Javier Alverez SO 00:27:23.44 Lydia Patterson Inst

108 0 86 Elias Flores FR 00:27:30.77 El Paso Cathedral

109 0 598 Brendan Forti JR 00:27:56.96 Pebble Hills

110 0 169 Pablo Solis SR 00:28:06.45 El Paso Coronado

111 0 114 Christian Gallardo FR 00:28:13.40 El Paso Chapin

112 0 153 Matthew Herbert SO 00:28:14.32 El Paso Coronado

113 0 49 Leo Yanez SO 00:29:37.37 El Paso Americas

114 0 566 Daniel Andrade JR 00:30:49.02 Lydia Patterson Inst

115 76 23 Jeff Munoz SO 00:33:08.87 Clint Horizon

116 0 162 Chinomso Okafor SO 00:34:08.58 El Paso Coronado

117 0 603 Jesus Moreno SO 00:34:32.40 Pebble Hills

118 77 29 Yahir Villalobos SO 00:34:36.14 Clint Horizon
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:26:58.74 31

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:28:40.88 47

3 Loretto Academy 00:30:39.23 70

4 El Paso Coronado 00:32:20.05 86

5 Young Womens Leadership Academy
(EP)

00:33:52.83 105

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

El Paso El Dorado 00:27:34.77 3

Tornillo 00:29:33.16 3

El Paso Del Valle 00:25:02.74 2

El Paso Americas 00:30:27.35 2

Pebble Hills 00:32:32.05 1

El Paso Ysleta 00:47:42.44 1
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:26:58.74 6 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 299 Adalia Olmos 00:23:44.11 1

2 6 298 Emily Mendoza 00:26:20.40 3

3 7 301 Alyssa Thomas 00:26:53.15 4

4 15 300 Katie Quintana 00:28:04.00 10

5 20 296 Jasmine Martinez 00:29:52.03 13

6 21 297 Mireya Martinez 00:29:59.97 (14)

2 El Paso Jefferson 00:28:40.88 6 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 467 Crystal Peterson 00:25:55.84 2

2 8 465 Irma Mercedes 00:26:58.66 5

3 10 463 Annette Garcia 00:27:01.64 6

4 14 462 Arianna Gallegos 00:27:58.48 9

5 36 468 Marilyn Rodriguez 00:35:29.77 25

6 40 461 Ariana Gallegos 00:43:43.09 (29)

3 Loretto Academy 00:30:39.23 7 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 547 Mariah Martinez 00:27:08.79 7

2 19 544 Monse Anaya 00:29:51.05 12

3 23 542 Elvira Aguilar 00:31:33.38 15

4 25 545 Andrea Carranco 00:32:13.14 17

5 27 543 Luisa Aguilar 00:32:29.82 19

6 37 548 Daniela Robles 00:35:40.51 (26)

7 38 546 Danielle Leydon 00:35:42.62 (27)

4 El Paso Coronado 00:32:20.05 5 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 199 Banah Abdeljaber 00:27:54.21 8

2 18 200 Evelyn Gaytan 00:29:43.99 11

3 32 204 Allison Skinner 00:34:13.07 21

4 33 203 Samara Reynaga 00:34:53.42 22

5 35 202 Jarryn Koneri 00:34:55.57 24

5 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP) 00:33:52.83 5 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 653 Sofia Renteria 00:31:55.80 16

2 26 652 Madison De Santos 00:32:19.49 18

3 31 654 Liliana Velarde 00:33:23.71 20

4 34 651 Brenda Bralich 00:34:55.48 23

5 39 650 Angelina Apodaca 00:36:49.69 28
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 299 Adalia Olmos FR 00:23:44.11 El Paso Eastwood

2 0 239 Anisa Sanchez FR 00:24:41.98 El Paso Del Valle

3 0 307 Daniela Tovar FR 00:24:43.49 El Paso El Dorado

4 0 241 Disany Sandoval FR 00:25:23.49 El Paso Del Valle

5 2 467 Crystal Peterson FR 00:25:55.84 El Paso Jefferson

6 3 298 Emily Mendoza FR 00:26:20.40 El Paso Eastwood

7 4 301 Alyssa Thomas FR 00:26:53.15 El Paso Eastwood

8 5 465 Irma Mercedes FR 00:26:58.66 El Paso Jefferson

9 0 338 Andrea Grajeda FR 00:27:01.37 El Paso El Dorado

10 6 463 Annette Garcia FR 00:27:01.64 El Paso Jefferson

11 7 547 Mariah Martinez FR 00:27:08.79 Loretto Academy

12 0 646 Marisol Quiñones FR 00:27:20.30 Tornillo

13 8 199 Banah Abdeljaber FR 00:27:54.21 El Paso Coronado

14 9 462 Arianna Gallegos FR 00:27:58.48 El Paso Jefferson

15 10 300 Katie Quintana FR 00:28:04.00 El Paso Eastwood

16 0 62 Nicole Tolliver FR 00:28:07.92 El Paso Americas

17 0 645 Valeria Nuñez FR 00:28:15.38 Tornillo

18 11 200 Evelyn Gaytan FR 00:29:43.99 El Paso Coronado

19 12 544 Monse Anaya FR 00:29:51.05 Loretto Academy

20 13 296 Jasmine Martinez FR 00:29:52.03 El Paso Eastwood

21 (14) 297 Mireya Martinez FR 00:29:59.97 El Paso Eastwood

22 0 337 Paola Duran FR 00:30:59.47 El Paso El Dorado

23 15 542 Elvira Aguilar FR 00:31:33.38 Loretto Academy

24 16 653 Sofia Renteria FR 00:31:55.80 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP)

25 17 545 Andrea Carranco FR 00:32:13.14 Loretto Academy

26 18 652 Madison De Santos FR 00:32:19.49 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP)

27 19 543 Luisa Aguilar FR 00:32:29.82 Loretto Academy

28 0 626 Anjolie Oropeza FR 00:32:32.05 Pebble Hills

29 0 60 Melinda Cuestas FR 00:32:46.78 El Paso Americas

30 0 644 Abetsi Blanco FR 00:33:03.81 Tornillo

31 20 654 Liliana Velarde FR 00:33:23.71 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP)

32 21 204 Allison Skinner FR 00:34:13.07 El Paso Coronado

33 22 203 Samara Reynaga FR 00:34:53.42 El Paso Coronado

34 23 651 Brenda Bralich FR 00:34:55.48 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP)

35 24 202 Jarryn Koneri FR 00:34:55.57 El Paso Coronado

36 25 468 Marilyn Rodriguez FR 00:35:29.77 El Paso Jefferson

37 (26) 548 Daniela Robles FR 00:35:40.51 Loretto Academy

38 (27) 546 Danielle Leydon FR 00:35:42.62 Loretto Academy

39 28 650 Angelina Apodaca FR 00:36:49.69 Young Womens Leadership Academy (EP)

40 (29) 461 Ariana Gallegos FR 00:43:43.09 El Paso Jefferson

41 0 511 Alejandra Cano FR 00:47:42.44 El Paso Ysleta
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:20:37.32 37

2 El Paso Franklin 00:20:55.06 45

3 El Paso Coronado 00:21:48.52 75

4 El Paso Americas 00:22:42.98 85

5 Pebble Hills 00:22:55.79 99

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Tornillo 00:24:00.64 3

El Paso Del Valle 00:22:25.68 2

El Paso Jefferson 00:23:19.89 2

El Paso El Dorado 00:24:44.57 2

El Paso Irvin 00:28:59.92 1
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 El Paso Eastwood 00:20:37.32 7 37

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 288 Victor Anchondo 00:19:36.98 1

2 2 290 Omar Herndon 00:19:38.91 2

3 9 289 Andres Gurrola 00:20:52.62 9

4 11 291 Gael Munoz 00:21:22.74 11

5 14 295 Joseph Venegas 00:21:35.35 14

6 33 294 Felipe Ribas 00:24:12.31 (26)

7 37 292 Darian Ortiz 00:24:55.74 (29)

2 El Paso Franklin 00:20:55.06 10 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 389 Octavio Trujillo 00:20:04.16 3

2 4 382 Ismael Chavez 00:20:05.87 4

3 6 383 Evan Corral 00:20:29.56 6

4 13 384 Aiden Duran 00:21:26.08 13

5 23 386 Ethan Perea 00:22:29.65 19

6 24 388 Lucas Shaver 00:22:31.39 (20)

7 27 385 Nathan Garner 00:23:00.54 (22)

3 El Paso Coronado 00:21:48.52 7 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 190 Josh Espino 00:20:21.27 5

2 12 194 Marco Mechor 00:21:25.50 12

3 17 192 Diego Garnica 00:21:49.11 17

4 20 188 Santiago Arras 00:22:15.43 18

5 28 197 Jacob Strelitz 00:23:11.29 23

6 36 198 Josh Wall 00:24:39.34 (28)

7 44 187 Marc Aceves 00:28:48.46 (33)

4 El Paso Americas 00:22:42.98 6 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 58 Jesse Morales 00:20:40.33 7

2 10 53 Matthew Abeyta 00:21:04.74 10

3 16 57 James Morales 00:21:46.92 16

4 26 54 Evan Avitia 00:22:45.64 21

5 42 55 Anthony Dunn 00:27:17.25 31

6 47 59 Carson Rodgers 00:30:50.02 (34)

5 Pebble Hills 00:22:55.79 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 617 Joshua Cardenas 00:20:43.58 8

2 15 621 Cesar Ramirez 00:21:40.93 15

3 31 615 Axel Aguilar 00:23:55.90 24

4 32 622 Isaac Valentin 00:23:59.98 25

5 34 618 Shaan Guerra 00:24:18.54 27

6 40 619 Alexander Miramontes 00:27:03.44 (30)

7 43 620 Gael Perez Alvarez 00:28:38.88 (32)
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Rudy Alvarez 9th Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 288 Victor Anchondo FR 00:19:36.98 El Paso Eastwood

2 2 290 Omar Herndon K 00:19:38.91 El Paso Eastwood

3 3 389 Octavio Trujillo FR 00:20:04.16 El Paso Franklin

4 4 382 Ismael Chavez FR 00:20:05.87 El Paso Franklin

5 5 190 Josh Espino FR 00:20:21.27 El Paso Coronado

6 6 383 Evan Corral FR 00:20:29.56 El Paso Franklin

7 7 58 Jesse Morales FR 00:20:40.33 El Paso Americas

8 8 617 Joshua Cardenas FR 00:20:43.58 Pebble Hills

9 9 289 Andres Gurrola FR 00:20:52.62 El Paso Eastwood

10 10 53 Matthew Abeyta FR 00:21:04.74 El Paso Americas

11 11 291 Gael Munoz FR 00:21:22.74 El Paso Eastwood

12 12 194 Marco Mechor FR 00:21:25.50 El Paso Coronado

13 13 384 Aiden Duran FR 00:21:26.08 El Paso Franklin

14 14 295 Joseph Venegas FR 00:21:35.35 El Paso Eastwood

15 15 621 Cesar Ramirez FR 00:21:40.93 Pebble Hills

16 16 57 James Morales FR 00:21:46.92 El Paso Americas

17 17 192 Diego Garnica FR 00:21:49.11 El Paso Coronado

18 0 237 Kevin Rivera FR 00:22:09.79 El Paso Del Valle

19 0 458 Peter Koch FR 00:22:14.44 El Paso Jefferson

20 18 188 Santiago Arras FR 00:22:15.43 El Paso Coronado

21 0 640 Adal Dominguez FR 00:22:27.88 Tornillo

22 0 643 Eric Santillan FR 00:22:29.50 Tornillo

23 19 386 Ethan Perea FR 00:22:29.65 El Paso Franklin

24 (20) 388 Lucas Shaver FR 00:22:31.39 El Paso Franklin

25 0 236 Mariano Baca Munoz FR 00:22:41.57 El Paso Del Valle

26 21 54 Evan Avitia FR 00:22:45.64 El Paso Americas

27 (22) 385 Nathan Garner FR 00:23:00.54 El Paso Franklin

28 23 197 Jacob Strelitz FR 00:23:11.29 El Paso Coronado

29 0 387 Isaac Romero FR 00:23:33.98 El Paso Franklin

30 0 335 Isaac Olivas FR 00:23:39.92 El Paso El Dorado

31 24 615 Axel Aguilar FR 00:23:55.90 Pebble Hills

32 25 622 Isaac Valentin FR 00:23:59.98 Pebble Hills

33 (26) 294 Felipe Ribas FR 00:24:12.31 El Paso Eastwood

34 27 618 Shaan Guerra FR 00:24:18.54 Pebble Hills

35 0 457 James Koch FR 00:24:25.33 El Paso Jefferson

36 (28) 198 Josh Wall FR 00:24:39.34 El Paso Coronado

37 (29) 292 Darian Ortiz FR 00:24:55.74 El Paso Eastwood

38 0 380 Andrew Balsiger FR 00:25:09.30 El Paso Franklin

39 0 333 Lucas Ochoa FR 00:25:49.22 El Paso El Dorado

40 (30) 619 Alexander Miramontes FR 00:27:03.44 Pebble Hills

41 0 642 Ismael Hernandez FR 00:27:04.53 Tornillo

42 31 55 Anthony Dunn FR 00:27:17.25 El Paso Americas

43 (32) 620 Gael Perez Alvarez FR 00:28:38.88 Pebble Hills

44 (33) 187 Marc Aceves FR 00:28:48.46 El Paso Coronado

45 0 426 Juan Michaca FR 00:28:59.93 El Paso Irvin

46 0 381 Daniel Campos FR 00:29:02.38 El Paso Franklin

47 (34) 59 Carson Rodgers FR 00:30:50.02 El Paso Americas
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